STAGE EDGE
Angle Marker
A simple,highly eff ective, aff ordable stage edge lighting solution.
“Because performer safety matters!”
12V    StageEdge Angled Marker
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 2 of 7Copyright © Tivoli 04/10/24
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this speci� cation without prior notice.
17/32"

Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this speci� cation without prior notice.
11/2” 11/2”
Ordering Information - Center & Extension Tube
Lead Wire - Center & Extension Tube (Included)
StageEdge™ Center & Extension Tube
8’ Standard or custom length
Splice Connection
Yellow, *Blue, *Amber LEDs
12”
Tube Type 028/048/000/001: Extension Tube (Standard 8’ length or custom length with 000 or 001)
7’
Splice Connection
Red LED at Center
Yellow, *Blue, *Amber LEDs
12”
Tube Type 017: Center Tube (Standard 7’ length)
1.5” Lead Wires are attached to both ends of the tube with 18AWG-22AWG butt connectors (see below)
11/2”11/2”
Positive (Copper)
Negative (Silver)
Polarity Sensitive:
Refer to Installation
Instruction
Staggered Butt Connector:
Each tube will have (1) 18AWG-22AWG butt connector pre installed on each
side, installed on opposite wire to connect next extension tube. This will ensure
proper connection to correct wire.
1½”
1½”
Example of wire connection in � eld.
*Consult factory lead time
**sold per/ft: indicate size needed at time of ordering
Additional length of non-lit tube at both ends of the extension
or center tube can be requested for in-� eld miter cuts. Please
indicate at the time of ordering.
PRODUCT CODE LED SPACING TUBE TYPE VOLTAGE
STEG - 12 - - 12
STEG = StageEdge Angled Marker 12 = 12” OC 007 = 7’ Center Tube (6 Yellow LEDs & 1 Blue LED at center)
077 = 7’ Center Tube (6 Amber LEDs & 1 Blue LED at center)*
017 = 7’ Center Tube (6 Yellow LEDs & 1 Red LED at center)
028 = 8’ Extension Tube (8 Yellow LEDs)
037 = 7’ Center Tube (6 Blue  LEDs & 1 Red LED at center)*
048 = 8’ Extension Tube (8 Blue LEDs)*
057 = 7’ Center Tube (6 Amber  LEDs & 1 Red LED at center)*
068 = 8’ Extension Tube (8 Amber LEDs)*
000 = **Extension Tube (Yellow LEDs)
001 = **Extension Tube  (Blue LEDs)*
002 = **Extension Tube  (Amber LEDs)
12 = 12V DC
12V    StageEdge Angled Marker
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 4 of 7Copyright © Tivoli 04/10/24
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this speci� cation without prior notice.
11/2”
Lead Wire - Finish Tube (Included)
Ordering Information - Finish Tube
PRODUCT CODE LED SPACING TUBE TYPE STAGE VIEW POWER
FEED VOLTAGE
STEG - 12 - - - - 12
STEG = StageEdge Angled Marker 12 = 12” OC 03C = Yellow Finish Tube
04C = Blue Finish Tube*
05C= Amber Finish Tube*
L = Left Stage
R = Right Stage
Y = Yes
N = No
12 = 12V DC
StageEdge™ Finish Tube
Splice Connection
Yellow, *Blue, *Amber LEDs
12”
Exact measurements are needed for both left and right Finish Tubes.
Please add to your order notes at time of order.
Finish Tubes are sold by the foot. (ex. 1’5” Ordered = 2’ billed)
Tube Type 03: Finish Tube (Order per foot)
STEG-12-03C-12
Finish Tube 03C: Two power feed options
Power Feed = NO
1.5” lead to connect to Extension Tube With Opposite side fitted with End Cap Finish.
Power Feed = Yes
1.5” standard lead to connect to Extension Tube With Opposite side fitted with 72” length Power feed (included).
11/2”Positive (Copper)
Negative (Silver)
Polarity Sensitive:
with Staggered Butt
Connector
End Cap:
Clear End Cap seals tube
on NO feed option.
1½”
+
+
_
+
_
72”
11/2”
72”
Power Feed:
Standard 72” Power Feed
(included) to power supply.
*Consult factory lead time
11/2” 11/2”Positive (Copper)
Negative (Silver)
Polarity Sensitive:
with Staggered Butt
Connector
1½”
12V    StageEdge Angled Marker
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 5 of 7Copyright © Tivoli 04/10/24
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this speci� cation without prior notice.
Electrical Data
Input Voltage 12V DC
Dimming Option MLV/ELV/0-10V/DMX
Power Supply Class 2
Power Consumption 0.22W per/LED
Physical
LED Package 0.36mm Narrow-View LED
LED O.C. 12”
Viewing Angle 40°
Environment Dry Location Only